93
11
 E
N
DIGIFORCE® X/Y monitoring
For monitoring press-fit, joining, rivet
and caulking operations
Series 9311

Weight:			 ca. 1.5 kg
Panel mounting:	 rubber feet are replaced by the mounting rack
(order code 9310-Z001), device is inserted
through the front-panel cut-off and is fixed by
screws (see page 5).
Cabinet mounted version V2xxx:	 for rail mounting
(mounting rail to DIN EN 50022)
Accessories
Fixing kit for panel mounting	 Model 9310-Z001*
Connection outlines for mounting several
DIGIFORCE® 9311 (2 outlines, 4 screws)	 Model 9310-Z002*
* not suitable for the version V2xxx
PC software
DigiControl PC software BASIC version for convenient device configu-
ration including backup function (upload/download), laboratory mode
for manual reading and analysis of measurement curves, and data-log
wizard with print and export functions; available free of charge from
DigiControl PC software PLUS version including high-speed, in pro-
cess logging of measurement data, Data-log wizard, ASCII raw data,
EXCEL, PDF and SQL export	 Model 9311-P100
Cable and connectors
Connecting cable for burster displacement sensors
8710 ... 8719 series, length 3 m	 Model 99209-591A-0090030
Extension cable for sensors with
9900-V209 plug, length 3 m	 Model 99209-609A-0150030
Bridging cable for routing the displacement
sensor signal from DIGIFORCE® 9311
to a following device, length 0.5 m	 Model 9900-K340
USB data cable for front-side service
interface, length 2 m 	 Model 9900-K358
Connecting plug for A, B channel
(strain gauge, process signals, potentiometer)	 Model 9900-V209
Connecting plug for PLC-I/O port,
25 pin, Min-D	 Model 9900-V160
USB data cable for front service interface,
length 2 m	 Model 9900-K358
burster TEDS
Connector 9 pin, Min-D incl. memory chip
for the electronic sensor data sheet	 Model 9900-V229
Fitting connector of the connecting plug
incl. programming the electronic sensor data sheet	 99011
Adjustment of a complete measuring chain
Adjustment and scaling of channel X and Y